Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office, February 24, 2011

## BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,	)
Complainant,	)
VS.	) PCB No. 10-72 ) (Enforcement)
BYROM WARD, d/b/a WARD ELECTRIC, and TIMOTHY JAMES,	) )
Respondent.	)

#### **NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING**

To: See Attached Service List

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on February 24, 2011, I electronically filed with the

Clerk of the Pollution Control Board of the State of Illinois, a Certificate of Service of the Motion for

Summary Judgment, a copy of which is attached hereto and herewith served upon you.

Respectfully submitted,

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

LISA MADIGAN, Attorney General of the State of Illinois

MATTHEW J. DUNN, Chief Environmental Enforcement/Asbestos Litigation Division

BY:

Christine Zeive Assistant Attorney General Environmental Bureau

500 South Second Street Springfield, Illinois 62706 217/782-9031 Dated: February 24, 2011 Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office, February 24, 2011

## SERVICE LIST

Byrom Ward d/b/a Ward Electric 2237 County Road 1975 East Crossville, IL 62827

Timothy James 707 Burrell Street Carmi, IL 62821

Carol Webb Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East Springfield, IL 62794 Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office, February 24, 2011

## STATE OF ILLINOIS ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD SANGAMON COUNTY

# PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, Ex rel. LISA MADIGAN,

Petitioner,

۷.

PCB Case No. 10-72

BRYOM WARD and TIMOTHY F. JAMES, Respondent,

# **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

Under penalties as provided by law pursuant to Section 1-109 of the Code of Civil Procedures, the undersigned certifies that the statements set forth in this instrument are true and correct: That he is an investigator employed by the Attorney General of Illinois pursuant to 15 ILCS 205/4c and that he served the defendant <u>TIMOTHY F. JAMES</u> a copy of the <u>MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGEMENT</u> filed in the above captioned matter by leaving a copy of the document with <u>TIMOTHY</u> <u>F. JAMES</u>, at the defendant's residence located at <u>707 Burrell Street, Carmi,</u> White County, Illinois on the 16th day of February 2011 at 3:16 P.M.

1 1 1

Dated this 23 February 2011

MICHAEL G. ANTHIS Investigator Illinois Attorney General